	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)		~~~	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
7		04-17-2	2007	EET	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent a	103396	079	d documents or the new address(es) below.	
4	1. Name of conveying party(ies)			address of receiving party(ies)	
	Hi-Shear Corporation		Name: HSAC Acquisition Corporation		
$\dot{\omega}$		dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Internal Address: clotte Defiance Stamping Company	
1.13.0					
4	3. Nature of conveying party(les) a		Street Address: 1090 Perry Street		
	Execution Date(s)				
.,	Assignment	Merger	•		
	Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		City: Defiance		
			State: Ohio Country: USA Zip: 43512 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT - X Other CORRESPONDENT				
	4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with an ew application.				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	Vo.(s)	
	5485762 4624155			/FII	
	5533849 4971501			FINANCE III	
•		Additional numbers att	l ached?	X No.	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and part				
	concerning document should be	mailed:	involved:	4	
	Name: Yosufi M. Tyebkham		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00	
	Internal Address: HSAC Acquisition Corporation c/o The Defiance Stamping Company		Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 1090 Perry Str	00 Perry Street		X Enclosed	
			None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	City: Defiance State: Ohio Zip: 43512 Phone Number: (419) 782-0004 Fax Number: (419) 782-5781 Email Address: yosufi tenxv.com		8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
					٠.
					9. Signature:
AL /15 /2	07 DBYRNE 0000 0138 5485762	Signature		Date	
01 FC:8	1 120 00 HV	Oignature		Total number of pages including cover	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PARKER MILLIKEN

PARKER, MILLIKEN, CLARK, O'HARA, SAMUELIAN

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

HODAH VAN DER SCHYFF

Direct Dial: (213) 683-6630

E-mail: RVANDERSCHYFF@PMCOS.COM

April 11, 2007

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re:

Corrective Assignment – CORRESPONDENT

Patent # 5709287

Gentlemen:

As indicated on the Recordation form Cover Sheet and attached copy of the Patent Assignment Abstract of Title, it would be appreciated if you would please change the Correspondent address as follows:

New Correspondent:

Yosufi M. Tyebkham

HSAC Acquisition Corporation

c/o The Defiance Stamping Company

1090 Perry Street
Defiance, Ohio 43512
Phone: (419) 782-0004
Fax: (419) 782-5781
E-mail: yosufi@tenxv.com

Old Correspondent:

Rhodah Van Der Schyff

555 S. Flower Street, 30th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90071

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$160.00 to cover the processing of this information. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Rhodah Van Der Schyff PARKER, MILLIKEN, CLARK

O'HARA & SAMUELIAN

RVDS/bu Enclosures

> ATTORNEYS AT LAW THIRTIETH FLOOR 555 SO. FLOWER STREET · LOS ANGELES, CA 90071-2440 (213) 683-6500 · FAX (213) 683-6669 WWW.PMCOS.COM

> > PATENT REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0517



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

Patent Assignment Abstract of Title

NOTE:Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Total Assignments: 5

Patent #: 4974501

Issue Dt: 11/20/1990

Application #: 06590177

Filing Dt: 03/16/1984

Inventor: ALEX B. CHAVEZ

Title: SELF-LOCKING, RELEASABLE LOCK NUT

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 004240/0706

Recorded: 03/16/1984

Pages: 1

Assignor: CHAVEZ, ALEX B.

Exec Dt: 03/08/1984

Exec Dt: 08/26/1998

Exec Dt: 01/02/2007

Assignee: HI-SHEAR CORPORATION 2600 SKYPARK DRIVE, TORRANCE CALIFORNIA 90509A CORP OF DE

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

Correspondent: DONALD D. MON

750 EAST GREEN STREET, STE. 303

PASADENA, CA 91101

Assignment: 2

Reel/Frame: 009445/0149

Recorded: 09/10/1998

Pages: 12

Conveyance: HI-SHEAR CORPORATION Assignor: HI-SHEAR CORPORATION

Assignee: COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA

SUITE 1800

310 EAST OCEAN BLVD.

LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90802

Correspondent: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH

FRIN O'BRIEN

400 HAMILTON AVENUE PALO ALTO, CA 94301

Assignment: 3

Reel/Frame: 018700/0943

Recorded: 01/04/2007

Pages: 22

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: HI-SHEAR CORPORATION

Assignee: HSAC ACQUISITION CORPORATION

C/O THE DEFIANCE STAMPING COMPANY

1090 PERRY STREET DEFIANCE, OHIO 43512

Correspondent: RHODAH VAN DER SCHYFF

555 S. FLOWER STREET

30TH FLOOR

LOS ANGELES, CA 90071

Assignment: 4

Reel/Frame: 018951/0191

Recorded: 03/02/2007

Pages: 7

Conveyance: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: COMERICA BANK

Assignee: HI-SHEAR CORPORATION

2600 SKYPARK DRIVE

TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90509

Correspondent: CHARLOTTE X. FU

2000 UNIVERSITY AVE. EAST PALO ALTO, CA 94303

Assignment: 5

Reel/Frame: 018951/0913

Recorded: 03/05/2007

Pages: 4

Conveyance: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: COMERICA BANK

Exec Dt: 02/20/2007

Exec Dt: 02/20/2007

PATENT

3/7/07 2:37 PM

REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0518



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

Patent Assignment Abstract of Title

NOTE: Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Total Assignments: 5

Patent #: 5465762

Issue Dt: 01/23/1996

Application #: 08263510

Filing Dt: 06/20/1994

Inventor: JOSH L. ROTHMAN

Title: ADJUSTER TO ESTABLISH AND MAINTAIN RESIDUAL TENSION IN A CABLE SYSTEM

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 007125/0115

Recorded: 09/08/1994

Pages: 2

Exec Dt: 08/31/1994

Exec Dt: 08/26/1998

Exec Dt: 01/02/2007

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: ROTHMAN, JOSH L.

Assignee: HI-SHEAR CORPORATION (AUTOMATIVD)

2700 SKYPARK DRIVE

TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90509

Correspondent: DONALD D. MON

101 SOUTH MADISON AVNEUE

PASADENA, CA 91101

Assianment: 2

Reel/Frame: 009445/0149

Recorded: 09/10/1998

Pages: 12

Conveyance: HI-SHEAR CORPORATION

Assignor: HI-SHEAR CORPORATION

Assignee: COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA

SUITE 1800

310 EAST OCEAN BLVD. LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90802

Correspondent: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH

ERIN O'BRIEN

400 HAMILTON AVENUE PALO ALTO, CA 94301

Assignment: 3

Reel/Frame: 018700/0943

Recorded: 01/04/2007

Pages: 22

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: HI-SHEAR CORPORATION

Assignee: HSAC ACQUISITION CORPORATION

C/O THE DEFIANCE STAMPING COMPANY

1090 PERRY STREET DEFIANCE, OHIO 43512

Correspondent: RHODAH VAN DER SCHYFF

555 S. FLOWER STREET

LOS ANGELES, CA 90071

Assignment: 4

Reel/Frame: 018951/0191

Recorded: 03/02/2007

Pages: 7

Conveyance: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: COMERICA BANK

Assignee: HI-SHEAR CORPORATION

2600 SKYPARK DRIVE

TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90509

Correspondent: CHARLOTTE X. FU

2000 UNIVERSITY AVE.

EAST PALO ALTO, CA 94303

Assignment: 5

Reel/Frame: 018951/0913

Recorded: 03/05/2007

Pages: 4

Conveyance: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: COMERICA BANK

Exec Dt: 02/20/2007

Exec Dt: 02/20/2007

PATENT

3/7/07 2:45 PM

REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0519



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Heip



Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

Patent Assignment Abstract of Title

NOTE:Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Total Assignments: 5

Patent #: 5533869

Issue Dt: 07/09/1996

Application #: 08275834

Filing Dt: 07/15/1994

Inventor: ROBERT A BURDICK

Title: SELF-LOCKING NUT FOR A WHEEL BEARING

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 007125/0117

Recorded: 09/08/1994

Pages: 2

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: BURDICK, ROBERT A.

Exec Dt: 08/31/1994

Exec Dt: 08/26/1998

Exec Dt: 01/02/2007

Assignee: HI-SHEAR CORPORATION AUTOMOTIVE

2700 SKYPARK DRIVE

TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90509

Correspondent: DONALD D. MON

101 SOUTH MADISON AVENUE

PASADENA, CA 91101

Assignment: 2

Reel/Frame: 009445/0149

Recorded: 09/10/1998

Pages: 12

Conveyance: HI-SHEAR CORPORATION

Assignor: HI-SHEAR CORPORATION

Assignee: COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA

SUITE 1800

310 EAST OCEAN BLVD.

LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90802

Correspondent: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH

ERIN O'BRIEN

400 HAMILTON AVENUE PALO ALTO, CA 94301

Assignment: 3

Reel/Frame: 018700/0943

Recorded: 01/04/2007

Pages: 22

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: HI-SHEAR CORPORATION

Assignee: HSAC ACQUISITION CORPORATION

C/O THE DEFIANCE STAMPING COMPANY

1090 PERRY STREET DEFIANCE, OHIO 43512

Correspondent: RHODAH VAN DER SCHYFF

555 S. FLOWER STREET

30TH FLOOR

LOS ANGELES, CA 90071

Assignment: 4

Reel/Frame: 018951/0191

Recorded: 03/02/2007

Pages: 7

Conveyance: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: COMERICA BANK

Assignee: HI-SHEAR CORPORATION

2600 SKYPARK DRIVE

TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90509

Correspondent: CHARLOTTE X. FU

2000 UNIVERSITY AVE.

EAST PALO ALTO, CA 94303

Assignment: 5

1 of 2

Reel/Frame: <u>018951/0913</u>

Recorded: 03/05/2007

Pages: 4

Conveyance: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: COMERICA BANK

Exec Dt: 02/20/2007

Exec Dt: 02/20/2007

PATENT

3/7/07 2:41 PM

REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0520



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

Patent Assignment Abstract of Title

NOTE:Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Total Assignments: 4

Patent #1 #54155

Issue Dt: 11/25/1986

Application #: 06747686

Filing Dt: 06/21/1985

Exec Dt: 08/26/1998

Exec Dt: 01/02/2007

Exec Dt: 02/20/2007

Exec Dt: 02/20/2007

Inventor: GEORGE S. WING

Title: TENSION LIMITER FOR LINKAGES

Assianment: 1

Reel/Frame: 009445/0149

Recorded: 09/10/1998

Pages: 12

Conveyance: HI-SHEAR CORPORATION Assignor: HI-SHEAR CORPORATION

Assignee: COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA

SUITE 1800

310 EAST OCEAN BLVD.

LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90802 Correspondent: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH

ERIN O'BRIEN

400 HAMILTON AVENUE PALO ALTO, CA 94301

Assignment: 2

Reel/Frame: 018700/0943

Recorded: 01/04/2007

Pages: 22

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: HI-SHEAR CORPORATION

Assignee: HSAC ACQUISITION CORPORATION

C/O THE DEFIANCE STAMPING COMPANY

1090 PERRY STREET DEFIANCE, OHIO 43512

Correspondent: RHODAH VAN DER SCHYFF

555 S. FLOWER STREET

30TH FLOOR

LOS ANGELES, CA 90071

Assignment: 3

Reel/Frame: 018951/0191

Recorded: 03/02/2007

Pages: 7

Conveyance: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: COMERICA BANK

Assignee: HI-SHEAR CORPORATION

2600 SKYPARK DRIVE

TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90509

Correspondent: CHARLOTTE X. FU

2000 UNIVERSITY AVE.

EAST PALO ALTO, CA 94303

Assignment: 4

Reel/Frame: 018951/0913

Recorded: 03/05/2007

Pages: 4

Conveyance: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: COMERICA BANK

Assignee: HI-SHEAR CORPORATION

2600 SKYPARK DRIVE

TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90509

Correspondent: ERIN O'BRIEN

C/O COOLEY GODWARD KRONISH LLP

4401 EASTGATE MALL SAN DIEGO, CA 92121

Search Results as of: 03/07/2007 05:46 PM

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | .BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

3/7/07 2:46 PM

RECORDED: 04/13/2007 REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0521